Pleasant Hills Borough
410 E. Bruceton Road, Pittsburgh, PA 15236
Borough Offices: 412.655.3300

Borough Fax: 412.655.5048

Police, Ambulance, or Fire Emergency: 911
Police Non-Emergency: 412.655.5045

Email the Boro: Click HERE

January 2022

Dear Columbia Gas Customer,

As part of our commitment to provide safe and reliable natural gas service to our customers, Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania is making a significant investment to replace natural gas pipelines in your neighborhood. 

Our work mainly affects customers along portions of W. Bruceton Road, E. Bruceton Road, Old Clairton Road, Constitution Drive, Capital Drive, Caryl Drive, Congress Drive, Senate Drive, Lynn Drive, Revere Drive, Nantucket Drive, Delano Drive and Audrey Drive. Work is expected to begin in January 2022 from 7:00 AM to 5:00 PM, Monday through Friday with Saturday work possible. Motorists can expect road closures and lane restrictions during working hours only. 

Please use extreme caution when traveling through our work zone. Please slow down and obey flaggers and all posted signs including detours and parking restrictions. We apologize for any inconvenience and will make every effort to limit traffic restrictions. 

In addition, our employees and contractors may be working or need to access to the back of the customers' properties to access the existing main and service lines necessary to relocate their service lines to the front of the properties.  This project also may include replacing your service line and moving any indoor gas meters outside at no additional cost to you. However, this stage of the project will not occur until after the upgraded pipeline has been installed. 

Help us keep you and our crews safe 

We have taken proactive steps to implement additional safety precautions as we perform work that is critical to maintaining safe and reliable natural gas service.  

As we are working in your neighborhoods we will be maintaining social distancing, and ask that you help keep our teams safe and also maintain six feet of distance from our crews.

Our Employees are following Centers of Disease Control and Prevention guidelines including:

  • Washing their hands with soap and water or using hand sanitizer
  • Practicing social distancing where practicable (maintaining six feet from others)
  • Wearing personal protective equipment (PPE) appropriate for the situation and the job, such as gloves, face coverings, etc. 
  • Avoiding handshakes and any other physical contact
  • Using disinfectant wipes on surfaces where they are working
  • Minimizing time spent inside to what is needed to accomplish the task
  • Avoiding the touching of face, eyes, nose or mouth to the extent possible

Our teams are happy to address any questions or concerns you have about our work in your neighborhood. 

Restoring your natural gas service

Once we have installed the upgraded pipeline, we will than transfer your service from the old gas pipeline to the new one. During that transfer your gas service will be temporarily interrupted for several hours to ensure the safety of our crews and customers. A Columbia Gas Employee or contractor will notify you in person or with a door hanger at lease three days before we interrupt your service. 

Once the gas service has been transferred, we will need access to your home or business to perform a safety check and relight your natural gas appliances. Our teams will be using PPE to ensure your safety and the safety of our employees and contractors.  Restoration of service will be done at no charge to you.

Ask for photo identification

All workers carry photo ID which clearly identifies them as a Columbia Gas employee or contractor. We encourage you to ask for identification before allowing anyone into your home or business. You may also call us at 1-888-460-4332 to reach a customer service representative who will be able to verify the worker's identity. If we are unable to speak to you in person, we will leave a door hanger with information on how to schedule a service restoration appointment.

Property restoration

Our crews will document the condition of your property by taking pictures and video before construction begins. We are committed to fully restoring your property to its pre-project condition as soon as weather and seasonal conditions permit. 

Please contact us if you have questions or concerns about this important project.

Also, please be sure to update your contact information online at www.ColumbiaGasPA.com, or by calling our Customer Care Center at 1-888-560-4332, so that we have the most up-to-date information for you and can reach you easily with updates.

Sincerely, 

Carla Fuccaro: Public Affairs Specialist

412-295-7245/This email address is being protected from spambots. You need JavaScript enabled to view it.

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Did You Know?

Borough Code prohibits Dumping of any material on a Borough street. Construction and landscaping materials dumped on the roadway may constitute a fine to the property owner.

Join the Boro Mailing List

Click HERE to signup for important Boro messages and alerts!

Alerts

No vehicle shall be parked upon any public street within the limits of the Borough for a period longer than 30 minutes between the hours of 2:00 a.m. and 6:00 a.m.


Please contact the Borough first if you have a sewer back-up at your home.


2022
OBSERVED HOLIDAYS
MUNICIPAL BUILDING CLOSED 
FEBRUARY 21st
APRIL 15th & 18th
MAY 30th
JUNE 14th
JULY 4th
SEPTEMBER 5th
OCTOBER 10th
NOVEMBER 24th & 25th
DECEMBER 23rd & 26th


Before you start a HOME IMPROVEMENT or DRIVEWAY project, check with the Building/Zoning Department at 412-655-5034 to see what permits are required.